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05 000 UTTARAKHAND 1901 19,79,866                    ----                        ---- 10,32,166 9,47,700
 1911 21,42,258 +1,62,392    +8.20          11,23,165 10,19,093

1921 21,15,984 -26,274 -1.23 11,04,586 10,11,398
1931 23,01,019 +1,85,035    +8.74          12,02,594 10,98,425
1941 26,14,540 +3,13,521    +13.63          13,71,233 12,43,307
1951 29,45,929 +3,31,389    +12.67          15,18,844 14,27,085
1961 36,10,938 +6,65,009    +22.57          18,54,269 17,56,669
1971 44,92,724 +8,81,786    +24.42          23,15,453 21,77,271
1981 57,25,972 +12,33,248    +27.45          29,57,847 27,68,125
1991 70,50,634 +13,24,662    +23.13          36,40,895 34,09,739
2001 84,89,349 +14,38,715    +20.41          43,25,924 41,63,425
2011     1,00,86,292 +15,96,943    +18.81             51,37,773     49,48,519 

05 056 Uttarkashi 1901 69,209                    ----                        ---- 34,343 34,866
1911 77,429 +8,220    +11.88          38,213 39,216
1921 81,958 +4,529    +5.85          40,282 41,676
1931 89,978 +8,020    +9.79          44,611 45,367
1941 1,02,280 +12,302    +13.67          51,758 50,522
1951 1,06,058 +3,778    +3.69          53,214 52,844
1961 1,22,836 +16,778    +15.82          62,534 60,302
1971 1,47,805 +24,969    +20.33          77,832 69,973
1981 1,90,948 +43,143    +29.19          1,01,533 89,415
1991 2,39,709 +48,761    +25.54          1,24,978 1,14,731
2001 2,95,013 +55,304    +23.07          1,52,016 1,42,997
2011           3,30,086 +35,073    +11.89                1,68,597       1,61,489 

05 057 Chamoli 1901 1,02,602                    ----                        ---- 50,497 52,105
1911 1,14,599 +11,997    +11.69          56,280 58,319
1921 1,15,924 +1,325    +1.16          55,637 60,287
1931 1,27,559 +11,635    +10.04          61,640 65,919
1941 1,43,861 +16,302    +12.78          69,278 74,583
1951 1,52,823 +8,962    +6.23          73,065 79,758
1961 1,82,606 +29,783    +19.49          87,421 95,185
1971 2,13,629 +31,023    +16.99          1,04,960 1,08,669
1981 2,65,216 +51,587    +24.15          1,30,981 1,34,235
1991 3,25,247 +60,031    +22.63          1,64,129 1,61,118
2001 3,70,359 +45,112    +13.87          1,83,745 1,86,614
2011           3,91,605 +21,246    +5.74                1,93,991       1,97,614 

05 058 Rudraprayag 1901 70,510                    ----                        ---- 34,781 35,729
1911 78,790 +8,280    +11.74          38,747 40,043
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1921 80,700 +1,910    +2.42          38,994 41,706
1931 88,743 +8,043    +9.97          43,197 45,546
1941 1,00,305 +11,562    +13.03          48,995 51,310
1951 1,05,848 +5,543    +5.53          49,333 56,515
1961 1,19,921 +14,073    +13.30          55,116 64,805
1971 1,35,654 +15,733    +13.12          62,417 73,237
1981 1,69,743 +34,089    +25.13          80,414 89,329
1991 2,00,515 +30,772    +18.13          95,745 1,04,770
2001 2,27,439 +26,924    +13.43          1,07,535 1,19,904
2011           2,42,285 +14,846    +6.53                1,14,589       1,27,696 

05 059 Tehri Garhwal 1901 1,80,788                    ----                        ---- 89,722 91,066
1911 2,02,264 +21,476    +11.88          99,839 1,02,425
1921 2,14,090 +11,826    +5.85          1,05,242 1,08,848
1931 2,35,038 +20,948    +9.78          1,16,549 1,18,489
1941 2,67,178 +32,140    +13.67          1,35,223 1,31,955
1951 2,77,115 +9,937    +3.72          1,30,563 1,46,552
1961 3,13,210 +36,095    +13.03          1,42,231 1,70,979
1971 3,58,117 +44,907    +14.34          1,64,340 1,93,777
1981 4,46,472 +88,355    +24.67          2,14,577 2,31,895
1991 5,20,256 +73,784    +16.53          2,54,188 2,66,068
2001 6,04,747 +84,491    +16.24          2,95,168 3,09,579
2011           6,18,931 +14,184    +2.35                2,97,986       3,20,945 

05 060 Dehradun 1901 1,77,465                    ----                        ---- 1,02,374 75,091
1911 2,04,534 +27,069    +15.25          1,20,578 83,956
1921 2,11,877 +7,343    +3.59          1,27,971 83,906
1931 2,29,850 +17,973    +8.48          1,37,348 92,502
1941 2,65,786 +35,936    +15.63          1,61,671 1,04,115
1951 3,61,689 +95,903    +36.08          2,10,860 1,50,829
1961 4,29,014 +67,325    +18.61          2,42,987 1,86,027
1971 5,77,306 +1,48,292    +34.57          3,26,108 2,51,198
1981 7,61,668 +1,84,362    +31.93          4,20,465 3,41,203
1991 10,25,679 +2,64,011    +34.66          5,56,432 4,69,247
2001 12,82,143 +2,56,464    +25.0          6,79,583 6,02,560
2011        16,96,694 +4,14,551    +32.33                8,92,199       8,04,495 

05 061 Garhwal 1901 2,75,269                    ----                        ---- 1,35,479 1,39,790
1911 3,07,454 +32,185    +11.69          1,50,992 1,56,462
1921 3,11,009 +3,555    +1.16          1,49,268 1,61,741
1931 3,42,227 +31,218    +10.04          1,65,372 1,76,855
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1941 3,85,963 +43,736    +12.78          1,85,865 2,00,098
1951 4,10,007 +24,044    +6.23          1,91,892 2,18,115
1961 4,67,254 +57,247    +13.96          2,16,005 2,51,249
1971 5,35,141 +67,887    +14.53          2,52,565 2,82,576
1981 6,17,892 +82,751    +15.46          2,95,483 3,22,409
1991 6,70,859 +52,967    +8.57          3,26,038 3,44,821
2001 6,97,078 +26,219    +3.91          3,31,061 3,66,017
2011           6,87,271 -9,807 -1.41       3,26,829       3,60,442 

05 062 Pithoragarh 1901 1,35,083                    ----                        ---- 68,361 66,722
1911 1,56,541 +21,458    +15.89          79,452 77,089
1921 1,57,943 +1,402    +.90          78,996 78,947
1931 1,73,716 +15,773    +9.99          86,963 86,753
1941 2,04,684 +30,968    +17.83          1,01,846 1,02,838
1951 2,30,180 +25,496    +12.46          1,13,904 1,16,276
1961 2,74,226 +44,046    +19.14          1,33,679 1,40,547
1971 3,13,747 +39,521    +14.41          1,54,298 1,59,449
1981 3,65,141 +51,394    +16.38          1,80,117 1,85,024
1991 4,16,647 +51,506    +14.11          2,09,177 2,07,470
2001 4,62,289 +45,642    +10.95          2,27,615 2,34,674
2011           4,83,439 +21,150    +4.58                2,39,306       2,44,133 

05 063 Bageshwar 1901 68,144                    ----                        ---- 34,486 33,658
1911 78,968 +10,824    +15.88          40,080 38,888
1921 79,675 +707    +.90          39,850 39,825
1931 87,633 +7,958    +9.99          43,870 43,763
1941 1,03,254 +15,621    +17.83          51,377 51,877
1951 1,16,116 +12,862    +12.46          57,702 58,414
1961 1,32,691 +16,575    +14.27          65,527 67,164
1971 1,64,746 +32,055    +24.16          80,084 84,662
1981 1,96,992 +32,246    +19.57          96,500 1,00,492
1991 2,26,164 +29,172    +14.81          1,09,979 1,16,185
2001 2,47,163 +20,999    +9.28          1,17,374 1,29,789
2011           2,59,898 +12,735    +5.15                1,24,326       1,35,572 

05 064 Almora 1901 2,16,960                    ----                        ---- 1,09,795 1,07,165
1911 2,51,423 +34,463    +15.88          1,27,607 1,23,816
1921 2,53,675 +2,252    +.90          1,26,878 1,26,797
1931 2,79,009 +25,334    +9.99          1,39,673 1,39,336
1941 3,28,748 +49,739    +17.83          1,63,577 1,65,171
1951 3,69,697 +40,949    +12.46          1,79,595 1,90,102
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1961 4,20,152 +50,455    +13.65          1,98,816 2,21,336
1971 4,83,876 +63,724    +15.17          2,30,492 2,53,384
1981 5,60,381 +76,505    +15.81          2,67,480 2,92,901
1991 6,10,453 +50,072    +8.94          2,90,921 3,19,532
2001 6,32,866 +22,413    +3.67          2,94,984 3,37,882
2011           6,22,506 -10,360 -1.64       2,91,081       3,31,425 

05 065 Champawat 1901 39,902                    ----                        ---- 20,524 19,378
1911 45,196 +5,294    +13.27          23,314 21,882
1921 44,606 -590 -1.31 22,759 21,847
1931 48,514 +3,908    +8.76          24,759 23,755
1941 56,462 +7,948    +16.38          28,616 27,846
1951 63,640 +7,178    +12.71          32,553 31,087
1961 83,080 +19,440    +30.55          42,882 40,198
1971 1,20,525 +37,445    +45.07          61,636 58,889
1981 1,51,072 +30,547    +25.34          77,580 73,492
1991 1,90,929 +39,857    +26.38          98,173 92,756
2001 2,24,542 +33,613    +17.60          1,11,084 1,13,458
2011           2,59,648 +35,106    +15.63                1,31,125       1,28,523 

05 066 Nainital 1901 1,82,284                    ----                        ---- 1,01,486 80,798
1911 1,82,016 -268 -0.15 1,02,876 79,140
1921 1,55,790 -26,226 -14.41 90,460 65,330
1931 1,56,034 +244    +.16          91,332 64,702
1941 1,64,244 +8,210    +5.26          96,337 67,907
1951 1,88,736 +24,492    +14.91          1,09,307 79,429
1961 2,59,685 +70,949    +37.59          1,46,941 1,12,744
1971 3,19,697 +60,012    +23.11          1,74,048 1,45,649
1981 4,41,436 +1,21,739    +38.08          2,39,247 2,02,189
1991 5,74,832 +1,33,396    +30.22          3,05,494 2,69,338
2001 7,62,909 +1,88,077    +32.72          4,00,254 3,62,655
2011           9,54,605 +1,91,696    +25.13                4,93,666       4,60,939 

05 067 Udham Singh Nagar1901 1,31,811                    ----                        ---- 73,390 58,421
      1911 1,31,608 -203 -0.15 74,391 57,217

1921 1,12,634 -18,974 -14.42 65,409 47,225
1931 1,12,804 +170    +.15          66,037 46,767
1941 1,18,733 +5,929    +5.26          69,652 49,081
1951 1,36,446 +17,713    +14.92          80,132 56,314
1961 3,01,681 +1,65,235    +121.10          1,79,223 1,22,458
1971 4,51,717 +1,50,036    +49.73          2,54,668 1,97,049
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1981 6,68,751 +2,17,034    +48.05          3,63,623 3,05,128
1991 9,24,856 +2,56,105    +38.30          4,96,587 4,28,269
2001 12,35,614 +3,10,758    +33.60          6,49,484 5,86,130
2011        16,48,902 +4,13,288    +33.45                8,58,783       7,90,119 

05 068 Hardwar 1901 3,29,839                    ----                        ---- 1,76,928 1,52,911
1911 3,11,436 -18,403 -5.58 1,70,796 1,40,640
1921 2,96,103 -15,333 -4.92 1,62,840 1,33,263
1931 3,29,914 +33,811    +11.42          1,81,243 1,48,671
1941 3,73,042 +43,128    +13.07          2,07,038 1,66,004
1951 4,27,574 +54,532    +14.62          2,36,724 1,90,850
1961 5,04,582 +77,008    +18.01          2,80,907 2,23,675
1971 6,70,764 +1,66,182    +32.93          3,72,005 2,98,759
1981 8,90,260 +2,19,496    +32.72          4,89,847 4,00,413
1991 11,24,488 +2,34,228    +26.31          6,09,054 5,15,434
2001 14,47,187 +3,22,699    +28.70          7,76,021 6,71,166
2011        18,90,422 +4,43,235    +30.63             10,05,295       8,85,127 


